# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arlon, Inc.		07/17/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Arlon Signtech, Ltd.		107/17/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS
Kasco Corporation		07/17/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Southern Saw Acquisition Corporation		07/17/2007	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ableco Finance LLC, as agent		
Street Address:	299 Park Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10171		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1941018	SIGNTECH
Registration Number:	2414138	DICLAD
Registration Number:	1417454	THERMAPAD
Registration Number:	2702029	MII
Registration Number:	1162639	CALON
Registration Number:	2134503	HARVEY'S
Registration Number:	0530978	HOOK-EYE
Registration Number:	0676169	DI-CLAD
Registration Number:	0778004	CUCLAD
Registration Number:	0565388	HOOK-EYE
		TDADELLADIA

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0233

900082624

Registration Number:	1729344	ISOCLAD
Registration Number:	1290623	PLASTIPRINT
Registration Number:	2128080	SIGNTECH
Registration Number:	2126484	SIGNTECH
Registration Number:	1298368	FLEXFACE
Registration Number:	1627116	K-THERM
Registration Number:	0711155	LEVEL-WRAP
Registration Number:	1526331	THERMABOND
Registration Number:	1479339	KASCO
Registration Number:	2921180	HOOK-EYE
Registration Number:	2829520	FOAMCLAD R/F
Registration Number:	2249885	TAKING TECHNOLOGY TO THE VERY EDGE
Registration Number:	2239135	
Registration Number:	2157207	ATLANTA SHARPTECH
Registration Number:	1734353	BONEX
Registration Number:	1517027	SWIFT TOOTH
Registration Number:	1498324	ZEPHYR BAND
Registration Number:	1338380	SOUTHERN SAW SERVICE
Registration Number:	1308669	CRITERIA
Registration Number:	1307683	DOUBLE CUT
Registration Number:	1273162	KAM-LOK
Registration Number:	1160648	PRE-EM SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1185435	PRE-EM PRODUCT
Registration Number:	1160428	PRE-EM SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1086820	POWERMATE
Registration Number:	1127801	TI TIGER BAND
Registration Number:	1086816	ONE WAY
Registration Number:	0929510	BONUS BAND
Registration Number:	0845872	NEEDLE-TIP
Registration Number:	0723831	"ATSA BOY"
Registration Number:	0723828	ATSA
Registration Number:	2537233	MEALTIME GOURMET
Registration Number:	2589024	MEALTIME GOURMET
Serial Number:	78784095	SIGNTECH

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2494

Email: watt.wanapha@srz.com

Correspondent Name: Watt Wanapha
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951.0810
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Watt Wanapha (014951.0810)
Signature:	/kc for ww/
Date:	07/23/2007

#### Total Attachments: 15

source=Trademark Security Agreement for Arlon Inc Arlon Signtech Kasco Corp#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Arlon Inc Arlon Signtech Kasco Corp#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Arlon Inc Arlon Signtech Kasco Corp#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Arlon Inc Arlon Signtech Kasco Corp#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Arlon Inc Arlon Signtech Kasco Corp#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Arlon Inc Arlon Signtech Kasco Corp#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Arlon Inc Arlon Signtech Kasco Corp#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Arlon Inc Arlon Signtech Kasco Corp#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Arlon Inc Arlon Signtech Kasco Corp#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Arlon Inc Arlon Signtech Kasco Corp#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Arlon Inc Arlon Signtech Kasco Corp#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Arlon Inc Arlon Signtech Kasco Corp#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Arlon Inc Arlon Signtech Kasco Corp#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Arlon Inc Arlon Signtech Kasco Corp#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Arlon Inc Arlon Signtech Kasco Corp#page15.tif

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 17th day of July 2007, by and among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "Grantor"), and ABLECO FINANCE LLC, in its capacity as Agent for the Lender Group (together with its successors, "<u>Agent</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of July 17, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Bairnco Corporation ("Parent"), each of Parent's Subsidiaries identified on the signature pages thereto (such Subsidiaries, together with Parent, are referred to hereinafter each individually as a "Borrower", and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, as "Borrowers"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" ("Lenders"), and Agent, the Lender Group is willing to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, the members of the Lender Group are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group, that certain Security Agreement dated of even date herewith (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group, this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, a continuing first priority security interest (subject only to Permitted Priority Liens) in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;

10464274.1

- (b) all goodwill, trade secrets, proprietary or confidential information, technical information, procedures, formulae, quality control standards, designs, operating and training manuals, customer lists, and other General Intangibles with respect to the foregoing;
  - (c) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (d) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
- (e) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of all the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Agent, the Lender Group or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give prompt notice in writing to Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this <u>Section 5</u>, Grantors hereby authorize Agent unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of Grantors. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. In proving this Trademark Security Agreement or any other Loan Document in any judicial proceedings, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party

10464274.1

against whom such enforcement is sought. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.

7. CONSTRUCTION. Unless the context of this Trademark Security Agreement or any other Loan Document clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include the plural, the terms "includes" and "including" are not limiting, and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or." The words "hereof," "herein," "hereby," "hereunder," and similar terms in this Trademark Security Agreement or any other Loan Document refer to this Trademark Security Agreement or such other Loan Document, as the case may be, as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Trademark Security Agreement or such other Loan Document, as the case may be. Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference in this Trademark Security Agreement or in any other Loan Document to any agreement, instrument, or document shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements, thereto and thereof, as applicable (subject to any restrictions on such alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements set forth herein). Any reference herein or in any other Loan Document to the satisfaction or repayment in full of the Obligations shall mean the repayment in full in cash (or cash collateralization in accordance with the terms hereof) of all Obligations other than unasserted contingent indemnification Obligations. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns. Any requirement of a writing contained herein or in any other Loan Document shall be satisfied by the transmission of a Record and any Record so transmitted shall constitute a representation and warranty as to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained therein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

10464274.1 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

**GRANTORS:** 

ARLON, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: John J Quicke

Title: | Fresident and Chief Executive Officer

ARLON SIGNTECH, LTD.,

a Texas limited partnership

By: Arlon Adhesive & Films, Inc., Its General Partner

By: V2 \ ().

Name John J Quick

Title: Chief Executive Officer

KASCO CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

Name: John I Officke

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SOUTHERN SAW ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Name: John I Quicke

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ABLECO FINANCE LLC, as Agent

By:\_\_\_ Name:\_

DANIEL E. WOLA

Title: SE

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF <u>NEW YORK</u>	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	
On this 13 <sup>th</sup> day of July, 2007, before me known to be the person who executed the foregoing insteme, did depose and say that he is the President and Chie Delaware corporation, and that he executed the foregoin file.  She acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the and purposes therein mentioned.	rument, and who, being duly sworn by f Executive Officer of Arlon, Inc., a g instrument in the firm name of at he had authority to sign the same, and
* *	1. 7
STATE OF NEW YORK  COUNTY OF NEW YORK  On this 13 <sup>th</sup> day of July, 2007, before me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrume, did depose and say that he is the Chief Executive Of the General Partner to Arlon Signtech, Ltd, a Texas limit foregoing instrument in the firm name of ARLO that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowled the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes the	rument, and who, being duly sworn by ficer of Arlon Adhesive & Films, Inc., ted partnership, and that he executed the source of the same as
STATE OF <u>NEW YORK</u> COUNTY OF <u>NEW YORK</u> ss.:	Julianne M. Foley  Julianne M. Foley  Notary Public, State of New York  No. 01FO6127483  Qualified in Nassau County  Commission Expires May 23, 2009
0 di 12th	

On this 13<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2007, before me personally came John J. Quicke, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the Chief Executive Officer of Kasco Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of

he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Julianne M. Foley Notary Public, State of New York No. 01FO6127483 Qualified in Nassau County

Commission Expires May 23, 20 09

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

STATE OF <u>NEW YORK</u> ss.

On this 13th day of July, 2007, before me personally came John J. Quicke, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the Chief Executive Officer of Southern Saw Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of Southern Saw Acquisition., and that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Julianne M. Foley
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01FO6127483
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires May 23, 2009

# **SCHEDULE I**

ťΩ

# TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

## U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES	<u>IC</u>	REG. DATE	OWNER
SIGNTECH	1,941,018	Custom manufacture of display sign	040	12/12/95	Arlon Signtech, Ltd.
	74/613,440	faces.			
Arlon					
DI-CLAD	2,414,138		Metal clad plastic laminates used as 017 12/19/6		Arlon, Inc.
	75/912,459	insulation material in electrical,			
Arlon		mechanical and like equipment.			
THERMAPAD	1,417,454	Silicone rubber press pads for use	017	11/18/86	Arlon, Inc.
	73/581,689	with electronics manufacturing			
. 1		Silicone rubber press pads for use			
Arlon	0.500	with electronics manufacturing.			
MII and Design	2,702,029	Pressure sensitive vinyl film for die	017	04/01/03	Arlon, Inc.
	76/351,374	cuts and screen printed decals and			
		markings for industrial and			
CALON	1 162 620	commercial use.	0.1.0	0.7 (2.0 (6.1	
CALON	1,162,639 73/198,496	Automotive decorative trim-	012	07/28/81	Arlon, Inc.
Arlon	/3/196,490	namely, adhesive backed,			
HARVEY'S	2,134,503	decorative pin striping of plastic.	020	02/02/00	
Kasco	75/257,291	Seasonings, spices, sauces and marinades.	030	02/03/98	Kasco Corporation
Kasco	13/231,291	marmades.			
HOOK-EYE	0,530,978	Meat saws, saw blades for straight	023	9/19/50	Kasco Corporation
Kasco	71/578,187	saws and band saws, saw frames.	020	3/13/00	reases corporation
DI-CLAD	0,676,169	Sheets, rods, tubes, tapes, and strips	001	03/31/59	Arlon, Inc.
Arlon	72/507,76	made from resinous film.	001	03/01/05	Tillon, me.
CUCLAD	0,778,004	Metal coated sheet material for	001	10/06/64	Arlon, Inc.
Arlon	72/181,382	general use in the industrial arts.			1 111011, 11101
HOOK-EYE and	0,565,388	Renting on a contract basis electric	100	10/14/52	Kasco Corporation
Design	71/578,188	meat saws and slicers, hand meat			
Kasco		saws, meat choppers, electric			
		grinding machines, band saws,			
		cutter blades and knife holders,			
		used by butchers, meat packers and			
		meat processors in their respective			
		businesses and establishments.			
ISOCLAD	1,729,344	Composite laminate consisting of	017	11/03/92	Arlon, Inc.
	74/150,757	metal foil bonded to non-woven			
Arlon		composite.			

10464274.1

MARK	REG. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES	<u>IC</u>	REG. DATE	OWNER
PLASTIPRINT	1,290,623	Dry ink or paint on transfer paper	002	08/21/84	Arlon Signtech, Ltd.
	73/397,740	backing used to form letters,			
		symbols and design indicia on sheet			
Arlon		plastic metal.		_	
SIGNTECH	2,128,080	Plastic moldings and plastic	017	01/13/98	Arlon Signtech, Ltd.
	75/033,309	extrusions used to support signs;			
		vinyl materials and sheets used as			
		substrates in the printing of signs;			
		and pressure-sensitive adhesive			
		films, tapes and sheets used in the			
Arlon		printing of signs.			
SIGNTECH	2,126,484	Aluminum and sheet metal frame	006	01/06/98	Arlon Signtech, Ltd.
	74/613,439	members and sign tensioners			
		assembled into supports for			
Arlon		luminous and non-luminous signs.			
FLEXFACE	1,298,368	Sheet plastic material for use in	017	10/02/84	Arlon Signtech, Ltd.
	73/397,742	making illuminable advertising			
Arlon		display signs.			,
K-THERM	1,627,116	Silicone elastomer insulation	017	12/11/90	Arlon, Inc.
	73/805,889	material used in electrical			
Arlon		applications.	-		
LEVEL-WRAP	0,711,155	Extruded silicone rubber	021	02/14/61	Arlon, Inc.
	72/098,059	unsupported tapes used for			
Arlon		insulation.			
SIGNTECH	1,941,018	Luminous Signs. Non-luminous,	009	12/12/95	Arlon Signtech, Ltd.
	74/613,440	non-mechanical signs not of metal.	019		
Arlon					
THERMABOND	1,526,331	Adhesives for printed circuit	001	02/28/89	Arlon, Inc.
	73/727,742	boards.			
KASCO	1,479,339	Meat cutting tools, namely, plates,	007	03/08/88	Kasco Corporation
	73/645,705	knives and band saw blades for the			-
		cutting, grinding, chopping and			
		mincing of meat in power-operated			
Kasco		meat-cutting machines.			
HOOK-EYE	2,921,180	Electric cutlery sharpening	007	01/25/05	Kasco Corporation
(Stylized)	76/455,204	machines. Cutlery, namely knives	008		-
		and knife sharpening.			
Kasco		-			
FOAMCLAD	2,829,520	Copper clad laminated sheet stock	006	04/06/04	Arlon, Inc.
R/F (Stylized)	76/494,293	for making printed circuit boards.			-
Arlon					

10464274.1 2

MARK	REG. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES	<u>IC</u>	REG. DATE	OWNER
TAKING TECHNOLOGY TO THE VERY EDGE Kasco	2,249,885 75/024,199	G & S: parts for hand tools, namely, handsaw frames and hand saw blades.  Electrical apparatuses, namely bandsaw blades, chopper plates for electric meat grinders and chopper knives for electric meat grinders.		06/01/99	Southern Saw Acquisition Corporation
ATLANTA SHARPTECH (Stylized)	2,239,135 75/024,198	G & S: parts for hand tools, namely, handsaw frames and hand saw blades. G & S: parts for power tools, namely, bandsaw blades, chopper plates for electric meat grinders and chopper knives for electric meat grinders.	008	04/13/99	Southern Saw Acquisition Corporation
ATLANTA SHARPTECH	2,157,207 75/010,032	G & S: parts for power tools, namely, bandsaw blades, chopper plates for use in chopping meat and chopper knives for use in chopping meat.		5/12/98	Southern Saw Acquisition Corporation
BONEX	1,734,353 74/216,028	G & S: chopper knives, metal chopper plates, discharge hoses for meat grinders.	008 006 017	11/24/92	Southern Saw Acquisition Corporation
SWIFT TOOTH	1,517,027 73/721,185	G & S: Saw blades for meat cutting and carcass splitting.	007	12/20/88	Southern Saw Acquisition Corporation
ZEPHYR BAND	1,498,324 73/700,761	G & S: Band saw blades for cutting bread.	007	8/2/88	Southern Saw Acquisition Corporation
SOUTHERN SAW SERVICE	1,338,380 73/502,192	G & S: Leasing and Maintenance of Cutting Tools for Butchers and the Meat Cutting Industry	037	5/28/85	Southern Saw Acquisition Corporation
CRITERIA	1,308,669 73/455,990	G & S: Chopper Plates and Chopper Knives for Meat Grinders.	008	12/11/84	Southern Saw Acquisition Corporation
DOUBLE CUT	1,307,683 73/451,407	G & S: Meat Chopper Blades and Plates for Electrical Meat Choppers.	007 023	12/4/84	Southern Saw Acquisition Corporation
KAM-LOK	1,273,162 73/324,050	G & S: Hand Saw Frames for Meat Cutting and Parts Thereof.	008 023	4/3/84	Southern Saw Acquisition Corporation
PRE-EM SYSTEM	1,160,648 73/220,490	G & S: Cutlery for Butchers- Namely, Power-Operated Chopper Plates and Chopper Knives and Band Saw Blades. G & S: Butcher Knives, Handsaw Frames, Handsaw Blades and Cutlery Sharpening Stones.	007 023 008	7/14/81	Southern Saw Acquisition Corporation

10464274.1

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES	<u>IC</u>	REG. DATE	OWNER
PRE-EM	1,185,435	G & S: Cutlery for Butchers-Namely,	007	1/12/82	Southern Saw Acquisition
PRODUCT	73/220,057	Power-Operated Chopper Plates and	023		Corporation
		Chopper Knives and Band Saw Blades.	004		_
		G & S: Butcher Knives, Handsaw	008		
		Frames, Handsaw Blades and Cutlery	023		
		Sharpening Stones.			
PRE-EM	1,160,428	G & S: Leasing Cutting Tools for	042	7/7/81	Southern Saw Acquisition
SYSTEM	73/216,753	Butchers.	100		Corporation
POWERMATE	1,086,820	G & S: Chopper knives and chopper	007	3/7/78	Southern Saw Acquisition
	73/103,777	plates for electric meat grinders.	023		Corporation
TI TIGER BAND	1,127,801	G & S: meat cutting band saws.	007	12/18/79	Southern Saw Acquisition
(Stylized)	73/088,547		023		Corporation
ONE WAY	1,086,816	G & S: band saw blades for meat	007	3/7/78	Southern Saw Acquisition
(Stylized)	73/061,775	cutting; repair kits for meat cutting	023		Corporation
		band saws.	008		•
		G & S: hand saw blades for meat			
		cutting; hand saw frames for meat			
		cutting; chopper blades and knives	!		
		used in meat grinders, professional			
		meat cutting and carcass splitting saw			
		blades.			
BONUS BAND	0,929,510	G & S: bone and meat cutting band	007	2/22/72	Southern Saw Acquisition
	72/360,918	saws.	023		Corporation
NEEDLE-TIP	0,845,872	G & S: meat cutting, band saw blades.	008	3/12/68	Southern Saw Acquisition
	72/266,366		023		Corporation
"ATSA BOY"	0,723,831	G & S: Spinal Cord Removers, Smear	007	11/14/61	Southern Saw Acquisition
	72/114,549	Removers and Other Meat Market	023		Corporation
		Specialties Used in Processing Meat.			1
ATSA	0,723,828	G & S: Spinal Cord Removers, Smear	007	11/14/61	Southern Saw Acquisition
	72/114,360	Removers and Other Meat Market	023		Corporation
		Specialties Used in Processing Meat.			•
Mealtime	2,537,233	Pre-seasoned and pre-marinated meats,	029	2/5/02	Kasco Corporation
Gourmet	75/924,220	such as poultry, beef, veal and pork,	046		
		and pre-seasoned side dishes, such as			
Kasco		vegetables and fruit.			
Mealtime	2,589,024	Seasonings and spices.	030	7/2/02	Kasco Corporation
Gourmet	75/774,579	•	046		F
Tr					
Kasco					

10464274.1

## FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK/OWNER	COUNTRY	DEC NO	COODS/SEDVICES	IC	REG. DATE	COT A TOTAL
CALON/Arlon, Inc.	Australia	<b>REG. NO.</b> A337,311	GOODS/SERVICES Plastic film, including P.V.C.	<u>IC</u> 017	08/31/79	STATUS Renewal due
CALOIVATION, Inc.	Australia	A337,311	film for decorative purposes.	017	08/31/79	08/31/2010
CALON/Arlon, Inc.	Canada	489461	Decorative adhesive backed		02/06/98	Renewal due
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		840416	films including polyvinyl		02/00/50	06/02/2013
			chloride for decorative			
			adhesive backed films			
			including polyvinyl chloride			
			for pin striping and other			
	G1 '1	£ 12 600	graphic applications.			
CALON/Arlon, Inc.	Chile	642689 560967	Plastic films, vinyl graphic	017	09/23/02	Renewal due
		300967	films, adhesive films, plastic coated paper tapes, plastic			09/23/2012
			foams, but not including			
			household or industrial sealant			
			and adhesive products.			
CALON/Arlon, Inc.	Colombia	254339	Plastic films, vinyl graphic	017	10/17/02	Renewal due
		02014408	films, adhesive films, plastic			10/17/2012
			coated paper tapes, plastic			
			foams, but not including			
			household or industrial sealant			
CALON/Arlon, Inc.	EPC	529271	and adhesive products.	016	02/25/200	D1D
CALON/Arion, inc.	EFC	3292/1	Paper, backing paper, paper tapes, but not including lining	016	02/25/200	Renewal Due 4/29/2007
			paper or paper for decoration	042	0	4/29/2007
			purposes.	012		
			Plastic films, vinyl graphic			
			films, adhesive films, plastic			
			coated paper tapes, plastic			
			foams, but not including			
			household or industrial sealant			
			and adhesive products.  Design services, none relating			
			to painting, decorating or			
			interior or exterior design.			
CALON/Arlon, Inc.	Mexico	553538	Decorative adhesive backed	016	7/28/97	Renewal Due
		291449	film including poly vinyl			4/4/2007
			chloride for decorative			
			adhesive backed film			
			including poly vinyl chloride			
			for pin striping and other			
		<u> </u>	graphic applications.	<u> </u>		

10464274.1 5

MARK/OWNER	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES	<u>IC</u>	REG. DATE	STATUS	
CALON/Arlon, Inc.	Peru	81137	Plastic films, vinyl graphic	017	06/14/02	Renewal due	
Cribot vi trion, me.	Toru	147469	films, adhesive films, plastic	017	00/14/02	06/14/2012	
		117105	coated paper tapes, plastic			00/14/2012	
			foams, but not including				
			household or industrial sealant				
			and adhesive products.				
CALON/Arlon, Inc.	Uruguay	337866	Plastic films, vinyl graphic	017	07/05/02	Renewal due	
			films, adhesive films, plastic			07/05/2012	
			coated paper tapes, plastic			*Check if	
			foams, but not including			Uruguay	
			household or industrial sealant			requires use	
			and adhesive products.			affidavits	
CALON/Arlon, Inc.	Venezuela	P-246583	Plastic films, vinyl graphic	017	08/22/03	Renewal due	
		2002-004097	films, adhesive films, plastic			8/22/2013	
			coated paper tapes, plastic				
			foams, but not including				
			household or industrial sealant				
CUCLAD/	Demonstra	VR 02. 201/77	and adhesive products.	0.17	6/24/88		
Arlon, Inc.	Denmark	VR 02. 201///	Electrical insulating material.	017	6/24/77	Renewal	
FLEXFACE/	Mexico	513322	Sheet plastic material for use	017	11/24/05	6/24/2007	
Arlon Signtech, Ltd.	MEXICO	313322	in making illuminable	017	11/24/95	Renewal due 11/24/2015	
rition dignicen, Etc.			advertising display signs.			11/24/2015	
GLASSKOTE/	Canada	TMA358850	Transparent coatings for		7/28/89	Renewal Due	
Arlon Signtech, Ltd.	Cunada	607417	display sign faces, heat		1/20/09	07/28/2019	
,		00,11,	transfer coating and			07/20/2019	
			transparent films for use on				
			flexible plastic display sign				
			faces which do not include				
			glass or glass parts.				
HOOK-EYE/	Canada	TMDA38290	Meat cutting equipment,		8/12/1925	Renewal due	
Atlantic Service			namely saws made in whole or			8/12/2020	
Company, Limited			in part of metal.			ļ	
HOOK-EYE/	United	B993358	Saws, saw blades for straight		06/08/72	Renewal Due	
Atlantic Service	Kingdom		saws, saw frames, and knives;			6/8/2017	
Company (U.K.)			all being hand tools or parts of				
Limited			hand tools and all for use in				
			the preparation for sale of				
			meat, fish, poultry, game and				
IMAGEBURST/	Australia	737755	the like.	000	0/21/22	5	
Arlon, Inc.	Australia	131133	Printable media, etc; Plastic	002	8/31/98	Renewal Due	
7 II OH, 1110.	<u> </u>		and vinyl films and coatings.	016		2/12/2007	

10464274.1 6

MARK/OWNER	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES	IC	REG. DATE	STATUS
IMAGEBURST/ Arlon, Inc.	Canada	531229 838970	Printable treated paper in sheets and rolls for graphic art, signs and displays; printable treated vinyl, polyester and polypropylene in sheets and rolls for use in graphic art, signs and displays.		08/15/00	Renewal due 08/15/2015
IMAGEBURST/ Arlon, Inc.	EPC	509562	Inkjet printable media made of material top coated on vinyl.	016	04/01/97	Renewal Due 4/1/2007
IMAGEBURST/ Arlon, Inc.	Mexico	553539 291668	Inkjet printable media made of material top coated on vinyl, paper, Inkjet printable media made of material top coated on vinyl, paper.	016	7/28/1997	Renewal Due 4/8/2007
MII and Design/ Arlon, Inc.	EPC	002572147	Pressure sensitive vinyl films for die cut decals and screen printed decals and markings.	016	06/06/03	02/11/2012
PLASTIPRINT/ Arlon Signtech, Ltd.	Mexico	513321	Dry ink or paint on transfer paper backing used to form letters, symbols and design indicia on sheet plastic metal.	016	11/24/95	Renewal due 11/24/2015

# U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK/OWNER	SERIAL NO.	GOODS/ SERVICES	<u>IC</u>	BASIS	FILING DATE	OWNER	STATUS
SIGNTECH/ Arlon Signtech, Ltd.	78/784,095	Luminous signs Non-Luminous, non-mechanical signs not of metal.	009 019	ITU	1/3/2006	Arlon Signtech, Ltd.	Response to Office Action due 12/27/2006 Final.

## FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK/ OWNER	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	GOODS/SERVICES	<u>IC</u>	BASIS	FILING DATE	STATUS
CALON/ Arlon, Inc.	Brazil	824349172	Plastic films, vinyl graphic films, adhesive films, plastic coated paper tapes, plastic foams, but not including household or industrial sealant and adhesive products.	017		1/31/2002	Published

10464274.1

## TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

10464274.1

**RECORDED: 07/24/2007**